
THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL MUMBAI | SATURDAY | MARCH  4, 20232

Keep the terraces clean, remove odd articles/junk/scrap

  

  

 
 
 
 

E-Tender Notice 

Sd/- 
PRO/3009/ADV/2022-23 Asst. Eng. (SWM) M/East Ward 

Tender Document No. 7200049598 
Name of Organization BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
Subject Illumination of Mankhurd Subway Underpass 

in M/EWard.
Cost of Tender Rs. 6,300/- (+18.00%GST)
Cost of E-Tender (Estimated Cost) Rs. 50,96,574.66/- 
Bid Security Deposit/EMD Rs. 57,000/-
Date of issue and sale of tender 04.03.2023 from 11:00 Hrs. 
Last date & time for sale offender & 
Receipt of Bid Security Deposit

10.03.2023 upto 16:00 Hrs. 

Submission of Packet A, B & Packet 
C (Online)

10.03.2023 Time 16:00 Hrs.

Opening of Packet A 10.03.2023 Time 16:01 Hrs. 
Opening of Packet B 10.03.2023 Time 16:02 Hrs.
Opening of Packets C 11.03.2023 Time 15:00 Hrs. 
Pre - Bid Meeting 08.03.2023 Time 11:30 Hrs.
Address for communication Asst Commissioner M/E, 2nd Floor, M/E ward 

Building, M. T. Kadam Marg, Deonar, Govandi, 
Mumbai-043 

Venue for opening of bid Online in Asst Commissioner M/E ward.
Sd/-

AUTHORISED OFFICER, 
Under SARFAESI Act, 2002

For & on behalf of TJSB Sahakari Bank Ltd.
Date   : 04.03.2023
Place : Nagpur.

 TJSB House, Plot No. B5, Road No. 2, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (West) - 400 604. Tel.:  2587 8500

POSSESSION NOTICE [For Immovable Property]
UNDER RULE 8 (2) OF SECURITY INTEREST ENFORCEMENT RULES, 2002 R/W 

PROVISIONS OF SARFAESI ACT, 2002
Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of TJSB Sahakari Bank Ltd under the Securitization and 
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (In short “SARFAESI Act, 2002”) 
and in exercise of powers conferred u/s. 13 (12) r/w Rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued Demand 
Notice to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 Days from the date of receipt of the said notice having failed to 
repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower(s) and the public in general that, the undersigned has taken Physical 
Possession of the properties described herein below, in exercise of powers conferred on him u/s 13(4) and Section 14 of 
SARFAESI Act, 2002 r/w Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
The borrower(s) in particular and public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with properties and any dealings with the 
properties will be subject to the charge of TJSB Sahakari Bank Ltd. The borrower’s attention is invited to the provision of sub 
section (8) of Section 13 of the said Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Names of the Borrower(S) /
Mortgagor(S)

Date of Demand 
Notice & O/s. 

Amount 

Date and 
Place of 

Possession 
Description of Properties

Mrs. Madhumita Abhay Loharkar
58, Chhoti Dhantoli , 
Behind Dhantoli Police station,
Near Green City Hospital,
Nagpur 440012

...(Borrowor)
Mr. Abhay Mukundrao Loharkar
58, Chhoti Dhantoli , 
Behind Dhantoli Police station,
Near Green City Hospital
Nagpur 440012

...(Borrowor &Mortgagor)

Account No : 1/SSR/200922.

DEMAND 
NOTICE DATE: 

15.01.2020

OUTSTANDING 
AMOUNT AS 

ON 15.01.2020

Rs.65,18,254.00
(plus further 

interest and cost 
thereon)

Date :- 
28.02.2023

Place :-
Nagpur

(Physical 
Possession) 

All that residential apartment No.101, admeasuring 
about 78.8705 Sq.mtr. (848.96 Sq.ft.) build up arear 
on first floor on the known and styled as “Renuka Mata 
Enclave-V’ constructed on all that peace and parcel 
of land containing by admeasuring 251.7 Sq.mt. 
(2709.288 Sq.ft.) area mentioned in the records of 
the city survey office No. 3 whereas the actual area 
available on the side is 438.75 Sq.mt. (4722.705 
Sq.ft) situated at Joshi wadi, sitabuldi Nagpur. Being 
a portion of Khasara No. 405 bearing city survey 
No. 4084 sheet No. 85 of Mouza Sitabuldi, ward No. 
3 within the limits Nagpur Improvement Trust and 
Nagpur Municipal Corporation Tq. & Dist Nagpur, 
along with the 10.00% undivided share and interest 
in the said plot.

Recovery Office Nagpur :
Shree Radhe Main, Adjacent to Shree Vardhan 
Complex, Ramdaspeth, Nagpur-440 010.
Tel. 0712-2456023/22

   

  

PUBLIC NOTICE 
Shri. Sureshkumar Balubhai 
Gandhi a joint member of Shital 
Shreepal Co-op. Housing Society 
Ltd., Satya Nagar, Next to 
Saibaba Nagar, Borivali (West), 
Mumbai-400 092 holding Flat No. 
D-019 and shares 131 to 135 in 
the said Society, and two Stilt 
Parking in the B Wing of Om 
Shreepal Nagar B & C Co-op. 
Housing Society Ltd., situated at 
the same address, expired on 
06.04.2020. His two sons Mr. 
Himanshu S. Gandhi and Mr. 
Kamal S. Gandhi made 
application to the Shital Shreepal 
CHS Ltd.; for the transmission of 
the 33.33% share of rights, title 
and interest of the said deceased 
in the said flat to their joint 
names. Shri Kamal S. Gandhi 
made application to Om Shreepal 
Nagar B & C Co-op. Housing 
Society Ltd. for the transmission 
of the 50% share of the said 
deceased in the said Stilt 
Parkings to his name. Claims and 
objections, if any, are invited by 
the said Societies against the 
proposed transmission. The 
same should be lodged either 
with the Hon. Secretary of the 
said Society or at the office of 
Shri P. C. Thomas, Advocate, 
Shop No. 10A, Estee 
Apartments, Saibaba Nagar, 
Borivli (West), Mumbai-400 092 
within 14 days, with supporting 
documents, if any, failing which 
needful will be done. 

Sd/- 
(P. C. THOMAS)  

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT  
Place : Mumbai 
Date : 03.03.2023

   
1

PUBLIC NOTICE  
TAKE NOTICE that Smt. 
Roopa S. Saharia and Mr. 
Suresh C. Saharia  are 
intending to sell and our client 
is intending to purchase the 
Flat property described in the 
schedule hereto below free 
from all encumbrances.  
Any person(s) having claim or 
right, interest in the said Flat 
property  inheritance, share, 
sale, mortgage, lien,  gift, 
possession or encumbrance 
howsoever or otherwise is 
hereby required to intimate to 
the undersigned within 07 days 
from the date of publication of 
this notice of his such claim, if 
any, with all supporting 
documents failing which the 
transaction shall be completed 
without reference to such claim 
and the claims, if any, of such 
person shall be treated as 
waived and not binding on our 
client. 

SCHEDULE OF THE FLAT  
Flat No. C-604 admeasuring 
380 sq. ft. Built up, 6th floor, 
Montana Co-operative Housing 
Society Limited, situated at Plot 
No. 4, S. No. 41(pt), Oshiwara, 
Andheri(W), Mumbai - 400053 
alongwith 5 fully paid up shares 
of Rs. 50/- bearing dist.nos. 
from 636 to 640 (both inclusive) 
issued under Share certificate 
no. 128. 
Dated this  4th day of March, 
2023 

Sd/- 
V. N. Naik & Co., Advocates 

150/4114, Parivartan CHS, 
V. B. Lane, Ghatkopar-East, 

Mumbai- 400075

   
N  

PUBLIC NOTICE 
This is to inform/give notice to 
you that my Client SHRI. 
NARENDRA DHANJI CHHEDA 
is the lawful owner of the below 
mentioned Flat Premises and 
the following original 
documents in respect of the 
said flat premises is missing 
and not traceable. 
1) Agreement for Sale dated 
04.08.1960 between M/S. 
DAYABHAI VASTABHAI & CP. 
as a Vendor therein and SHRI. 
R. VISHWANATHAN AND 
SMT. JAYA VISHWANATHAN 
as a Purchasers therein. 
2) Agreement for Sale dated 
31.12.1996 between SHRI. R. 
VISHWANATHAN AND SMT. 
JAYA VISHWANATHAN as a 
Vendors therein and SHRI. 
NARENDRA DHANJI CHHEDA 
as a Purchaser therein duly 
Registered under BBE-3/97 
dated 01.01.1997. 
If any person/s, bank, society 
or company has any claims, 
rights, objections in respect of 
the said flat / documents then 
submit it with proof at my below 
address within 15 days from 
this notice, failing which, any 
claim/s, shall be considered as 
waived off/ abandoned/ given 
up or surrendered. 
Description of the Property 

Flat No. 1, admeasuring about 
851 sq. ft. carpet area, on 
Ground Floor, Shiv Mahal  
Co-operative Housing Society 
Ltd., Plot No. 206, Sion (E), 
Mumbai-400022, having C. S. 
No. 506/6 of Sion Division 

Sd/- 
Adv. Sujata R. Babar 

Add: 13, 1st Floor, Gohartaj 
Building, 221, Dr. B. A. Road, 

Hindmata, Dadar (E), Mumbai 
400 014, Cell: 9821161302 

Public Notice
This is to inform all the members of the public that: 
The proposed expansion in Residential Development at plot  
bearing C.TS. no.102A/2 and 102A/4  of village Tirandaz, Powai, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra by M/s. Macrotech Developers Limited 
has been accorded Environmental Clearance by the State Level  
Environmental Impact Authority (SEIAA), Environment  
Department, Government of Maharashtra vide its Letter No. 
EC23B038MH183300, Dated:23.02.2023
Copy of the Environmental Clearance letter is available with web 
portal of Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change  
Government of India at https://parivesh.nic.in/
Place : Mumbai
Date : 04.03.2023

 

 

"We refer to our Notice for Sale of moveable properties (vehicles) published in this 
newspaper on 03.02.2023 and inform that e-auction of vehicle at Sr.No.4 – LMV Maruti 
Suzuki ERTIGA GREEN VXI having Reg. No. MH05DK9459 of M/s. Sandeep Tours & 
Travels, Proprietor – Mr. Sandeep Bhausaheb Aswale is cancelled. All other terms and 
conditions of the said notice shall remain unchanged". 

Sd/-
Authorized Officer                                                                                                                                                                               

Bank of Baroda
Date: 04.03.2023                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
Place: Mumbai

Bank of Baroda, Regional Office, Mumbai Metro 
East Region, 1st Floor, Devdarshan Building, 

Station Road, Bhandup (W), Mumbai – 400 078.   
Phone: 022 – 68412509 

Email: recovery.mmer@bankofbaroda.co.in

CORRIGENDUM

Mumbai

Address : 

Sd/-
For Shree Rajasthan CHS.Ltd.

{SAID PLOT}

[SAID SHARE CERTIFICATE]

“the said property”

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO:-

Dated this 4th

PUBLIC NOTICE

SEAL

www.navshakti.co.in

{ Z … î n j
A m [ U

{ Z { ^ ©S >
X ¡{ Z H $


